FORM PTO 1505 (modified)	03-0:	5-2003 -	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	( (88)8) ((8)( 88)(8 (488) )		
(Rev 6-93) RECORI		<u> </u>	Patent and Trademark Office
3-3-03			
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trade		81019 — Please record the attached	original documents or copies thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of	f receiving party(ies):
David J. CHAIKO			
		The University 5801 South Ell Chicago, Illir	lis Avenue
Additional conveying party(ies) NO			E W
3. Nature of conveyance:			
ASSIGNMENT		Additional name(s) & ad	
Execution Date:			dress(es) attached? Sto
2/15/02		Additional name(s) & ad	dress(es) attached? 🔂 🧸
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the	execution date of the ap	plication is:
A. Patent Application Number(s):		B. Patent Numb	per(s):
10/078,992			
Addit	ا tional number	s attached? NO	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond	ondence	6 Total number of appl	lications/patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	_		
		7. Total fee (37 C.F.R.	§ 3.41): \$40.00
Mark A. Kassel		X Check Enclosed	
FOLEY & LARDNER			
150 East Gilman Street		Charge to deposit a	account
Madison, Wisconsin 53703-14	81	<ol><li>Deposit account num</li></ol>	nber: 50-2350
D	O NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, is a true copy of the original document. The Cor fees which may be required in this matter to the	mmissioner i	's hereby authorized to c	
	\ (.	1	
Michelle Manning	مالمل. [ ـ		February 26, 2003
Name of person signing 04/4003 (-050 E9 10000058 10078982		Signature	Date
°SA08 \	r of pages in	ncluding cover sheet, att	achments, and document: 2

003.412730

PATENT REEL: 013801 FRAME: 0419

## **ASSIGNMENT**

I, David J. Chaiko of Naperville, Illinois, for good and valuable considerations to me in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, conveyed and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, convey and set over unto THE UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO, an Illinois corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Illinois, having a place of business at 5801 South Ellis Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60637, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented or designed by me and disclosed in the patent application for the PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF ORGANOCLAYS. ANL Case ANL-IN-01-064, Attorney Docket No. 051583-0260, executed by me on the date hereinafter set forth. and any divisions and continuations thereof and in and to all Letters Patent of the United States, including any reissues and extensions thereof that may be obtained therefor, and the right, where such right can be legally exercised, in its own name to apply for and obtain Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs, in countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention as fully and entirely as I could have done if the application had been in my name, and the entire interest in any Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificate, Utility Model or Design which may be granted on any such application in such foreign country; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent, Inventors Certificates, Utility Models or Designs, on applications as aforesaid, to issue any and all Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs that may be granted for said invention to said UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO, its successors and assigns.

And for the above-named considerations, I hereby agree that I will without additional compensation but without cost to myself, promptly communicate to said UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications for Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs and assignments thereof, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors and assigns, as and when requested by them, in obtaining and enforcing proper Letters Patents, Inventor's Certificate, Utility Model and Design protection for said invention or inventions and improvements, in the United States and in all other countries.

Dated:	2-15-02	Dans. Ces	
		David J. Chaiko	

STATE OF ILLINOIS ) s
COUNTY OF DU PAGE )

On this 15th day of 1 day, 2002, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared the above named person, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed same instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

**RECORDED: 03/03/2003** 

Miriam R. Legar Notary Public

> PATENT REEL: 013801 FRAME: 0420